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March 12, 2024 
 
 
 
 
Via Electronic Mail 
 
Sherri L. Golden, Secretary to the Board  
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 1st Floor 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
 
Re: In The Matter of the Petition of New Jersey-American Water Company, Inc. for Recovery of 

Regulatory Asset Established for Incremental Covid-19 Related Expenses, and for 
Establishment of an Uncollectible Adjustment Clause 
BPU Docket No. WR23050275 

 
Dear Secretary Golden: 
 
On behalf of Petitioner, New Jersey-American Water Company, Inc. (“NJAWC”), enclosed herewith is a 
Certification of Public Notice with regard to the Public Hearings scheduled to take tomorrow evening in 
the above referenced matter. 
 
If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me. 
 
Very truly yours, 
 
 
 
Christopher M. Arfaa 
Director, Corporate Counsel  
 
 
CMA:dlc 
Enc. 
 
cc: Commissioner Marian Abdu c/o Michael Hunter (via email, w/enc.) 

Service list, attached (via email, w/enc.) 
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Service List 

Mike Kammer, Director 
Division of Water and Wastewater 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Mike.Kammer@bpu.nj.gov  

Susan McClure, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
smcclure@rpa.nj.gov 

Benjamin Witherell, Ph.D.  
Board of Public Utilities  
44 South Clinton Avenue  
P.O. Box 350  
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Benjamin.Witherell@bpu.nj.gov  

Christine Juarez, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
cjuarez@rpa.nj.gov 

Stacy Peterson 
Board of Public Utilities  
44 South Clinton Avenue  
P.O. Box 350  
Trenton, NJ 08625  
Stacy.Peterson@bpu.nj.gov 

Emily Lam, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel  
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor  
P.O. Box 003  
Trenton, NJ 08625  
elam@rpa.nj.gov  

Anthony DeAnni 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave 
PO Box 350  
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Anthony.Deanni@bpu.nj.gov 

Felecia Rodgers, Legal Secretary   
Division of Rate Counsel  
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor  
P.O. Box 003  
Trenton, NJ 08625  
frodgers@rpa.nj.gov  

Michael Hunter 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Michael.Hunter@bpu.nj.gov 

Pamela Owen, DAG 
Division of Law 
Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street 
P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
pamela.owen@law.njoag.gov 

Brian O. Lipman, Director 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov 

Meliha Arnautovic, DAG 
Division of Law 
Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street 
P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
meliha.arnautovic@law.njoag.gov  
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Service List 

Bruce V. Miller  
Cullen and Dykman LLP  
The Legal Center  
One Riverfront Plaza  
Newark, New Jersey 07102 
bmiller@cullenllp.com 

Christopher M. Arfaa, Esq. 
Director, Corporate Counsel 
American Water  
1 Water Street 
Camden, NJ 08102 
Chris.Arfaa@amwater.com 

Jamie D. Hawn 
Senior Manager, Rates & Regulatory 
New Jersey American Water Company 
1 Water Street 
Camden, NJ 08102 
Jamie.Hawn@amwater.com 

Donna Carney 
Paralegal 
New Jersey American Water 
149 Yellowbrook Road 
Farmingdale, NJ 07727 
Donna.Carney@amwater.com 

Martin C. Rothfelder, Esq.  
Rothfelder Stern, L.L.C. 
407 Greenwood Ave., #301 
Trenton, NJ 08609 
mrothfelder@rothfelderstern.com  

Bradford M. Stern, Esq. 
Rothfelder Stern, L.L.C. 
407 Greenwood Ave., #301 
Trenton, NJ 08609 
bstern@rothfelderstern.com  

  

  

  

 


